

Weekend of Wallkill Photography / Art Show



Entry Form

Art Show is Sept. 20-21, 2024

Name:		-	
Address:		-	
Phone #:		_	
Email address:			
Age Category: Child < 13 _	Teen 13 to < 19 Ao	dult 19 & olde	er
Art Category:Photo within -	TownPhoto outside of T	own	
Painting & Dra	owingOther Art Media		
# of entries x \$5/6	entry = \$		
All entries will be judged accordi	ng to category.		
Payment is cash or check payable September 16, 2024 at the Wall			mitted by
Please be sure your name, age categorentry. If the subject of your artwork is back as well.	-		-
	meant to promote the Hamlet of Wallk fund various events put on by Vision of Wallkill (
Payment received by	Date	Ś	Cash



Weekend of Wallkill Photography / Art Show



Art Show is September 20 and 21, 2024 in the Town Hall Lobby

The Art Show is an event to promote the Hamlet of Wallkill, so while we encourage Art/Photography with a Wallkill theme, art may be from anywhere. All artwork will be judged according to category.

Rules

- 1. Entry fee is \$5 per entry. An entry is one piece of artwork.
- 2. One person may have more than one entry.
- 3. Submit entries to the Weekend of Wallkill Art Contest at the Wallkill Public Library or the Town Clerk's Office. Entry fees must be paid at time of submittal. Cash or checks made payable to "Vision of Wallkill".
- 4. Entry deadline is September 16, 2024.
- 5. Art entries may be photographs, drawings, paintings, or craft art (ex. collages, tile work). Photo editing is allowed.
- 6. Entries must be a minimum of 8"x 10". We encourage 11" x 17" sized prints or larger. Entries do not need to be framed or matted but must be rigid enough to stand on easels.
- 7. Contest is open to anyone of any age.
- 8. Each entry must have the entrant's name, address, phone #, and age category affixed to the back of the art piece in a manner that the information will not come off or be lost. If the subject of your piece is from within the Town of Shawangunk boundaries, please mark "Wallkill Only" on the back.
- 9. Categories are listed on the entry form.
- 10. Business cards may also be displayed with artwork, if provided by the artist.
- 11. All entries will be displayed during the Art Show during Weekend of Wallkill in the Town Hall lobby. See Vision of Wallkill's Facebook page for a schedule.
- 12. Winners agree to let their artwork be displayed in the Town Hall and Wallkill Public Library for a period of 2 months following WOW Weekend. After that, artwork can be picked up at the Town Clerk's office.
- 13. Vision of Wallkill may take photos of any artwork in the show and use them in our promotional materials.
- 14. For more information, please contact Julie at 845-895-2783.